PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 057994 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY DATA EXECUTION DATE SHOULD BE JULY 31, 2019.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TINA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION	07/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TINA HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	3535 PEACHTREE ROAD NE		
Internal Address:	STE 520-240		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30326		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16416216
Application Number:	62673748
PCT Number:	US1933020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(513)421-0991Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	51336	133694250		
Email:	ipdoc	docket@porterwright.com		
Correspondent Name:	MARTIN J. MILLER			
Address Line 1:	41 SOUTH HIGH STREET			
Address Line 2:	29TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4020411-228903		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRACY L. TORRENCE		
SIGNATURE:		/Tracy L. Torrence/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/09/2021		

Total Attachments: 9

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TINA HEALTHCA	RE CORPORA	ΓΙΟΝ	07/31/2021		
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
Name:	TINA HOL	DINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	3535 PEAC	HTREE ROAD NE			
Internal Address:	STE 520-24	0			
City:	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30326				
Application Num		16416216			
Property		16416216	Number		
Application Num	ber:	62673748			
PCT Number:		US1933020			
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(51 51: ipd s sent to the e-mail will be sent via US MA 41 29		ıl, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if		
ATTORNEY DOC	KET NUMBEI	4020411-228903	4020411-228903		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TRACY L. TORRENCE		
		·····	/Tracy L. Torrence/		
Signature:		/Tracy L. Torrence/	/		

REEL: 058845 FRAME: 0131

1/2

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif	
source=Assignment#page		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT7002199	
1		

57

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of July 31, 2019, is made by TINA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION ("Seller") in favor of TINA HOLDINGS, LLC ("Buyer"), the purchaser of certain assets of Seller pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2019 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

Under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities including, but not limited to, with respect to individual patents, registered trademarks and copyrights, applications for the foregoing and exclusive copyright licenses, the US Patent and Trademark Office and the US Copyright Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Seller hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "IP Assets"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, re-examinations and renewals thereof (the "Patents");
 - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 2 hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"); provided that, with respect to only United States intent-to-use trademark applications and solely to the extent and during the period that the assignment thereof would impair, under applicable federal law, the registrability of such applications or the validity or enforceability of registrations issuing from such applications, the transfer of such applications hereunder shall not be effective until after such period has expired;
 - (c) the copyright registrations, applications for registration and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule 3 hereto and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights");

PATENT REEL: 058845 FRAME: 0133

- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (f) any and all claims, with respect to any of the foregoing, for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Seller authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other national, federal and state government officials to record and register this IP Assignment upon request by Buyer.
- 3. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, including, but not limited to, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the IP Assets are incorporated herein by this reference. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this IP Assignment delivered by facsimile, email or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this IP Assignment.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

TINA Healthcare Corporation

By_Ali Kight_

Name: Alison Kight Title: President

Jamie Rivala By

Name: Lovic Ryals Title: Executive Vice President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

TINA Holdings, LLC

By____

Name: Peter J. Kight Title: Sole Member

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

TINA Healthcare Corporation

By____

Name: Alison Kight Title: President

By

Name: Lovic Ryals Title: Executive Vice President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

TINA Holdings, LLC

By_ #

Name: Peter J. Kight Title: Sole Member

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

SCHEDULES

Schedule 1 - Patents

"TAMPON INSERTION DEVICE" Design Patent Application filed with the USPTO,

"TAMPON INSERTION DEVICE": U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 16/416,216, filed on May 18, 2019, International Patent Application No. PCT/US19/33020, filed on May 19, 2019, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/673,748, filed with the USPTO on May 18, 2018.

Schedule 2 - Trademarks

Trademarks: TINA Healthcare and TINA, both unregistered

Trade Names: TINA Healthcare, unregistered

Domain names registered by Seller. www.tinahealthcare.com

Schedule 3 - Copyrights

None.

DMS/12552279v.1